# 501887622 04/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gavin Tucker	04/05/2012
Nicholas Brox	04/05/2012
Jeffrey Braile	04/09/2012
Morgan Pepitone	04/05/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apira Science, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Bayview Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 2200
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446325

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (561)989-0887

 Phone:
 561-989-0889

 Email:
 robert@downeyip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. DOWNEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 300
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APIRPA112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Downey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0029 OP \$40,00 13446325

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Gavin Tucker of 19 Sunrose, Irvine, CA 92603, Nicholas Brox of

1586 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, CA 92651, Jeffrey Braile of 690 Juneberry Court,

Boca Raton, FL 33486, and Morgan Pepitone of 1603 Cliff Drive, Newport Beach, CA

92663 whereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in a PHOTOTHERAPY APPARATUS FOR SKIN TREATMENT for

which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of

America on April 5, 2012, and

WHEREAS, APIRA Science, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at

100 Bayview Circle, Suite 2200, Newport Beach, CA 92660, herein referred to as

"assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the

applicants, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and

exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States,

we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0030 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

Date: 4/5/12

Date: <u>4/5/30/2</u>\_\_\_

Date: 1/9/12

Date: <u>4/5</u>//2\_\_\_\_

Gavin Tucker, Applicant

Nicholas Brox, Applicant

Jeffrey Braile, Applicant

Morgan Pepitone, Applicant

PATENT REEL: 028043 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 04/13/2012**